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MENT AND INTERNAL TRADE (SHRI
M. It. KRISHNA): (a> and (b). A
watch is kept on the impact of forelln collaboration in dillerent fields of Indus-
trr. In rec:ent years, a more selecti\'os approach has boen adopted in the matter of foroiln investment aDd collaboration propolals so that, on the one bind, the' imrort of technical kr.ow-bow in elsential and IOphistic:ated industries continues to take place while, on the other band, areotar emphasis is rlaced on indilenous f_arch and development. The Foreiln Inveltment Board, which was let up by Government in Pecember, 1968, deals witb all matters relatinl to foreiln investment and collaboration including tbe imfact of such collaboration in different fields.

l.ock·Out in Durgapur Steel Plant

236. SHRI VASUDEVAN NAIR:
SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA :
SHRI DHlRESWAR KALITA :
SHRI 0.1'1. PATODIA ;
DR. RANEN SEN :
SHRI ISHAQ SAMBHALl :
SHRI SAMAR GUHA ;

Will the Minister of STEEL AND
HEAVY ENCilNEERING be rlea.cd 10 state:

(II) whether it is n fact that :1 group of officials in the DUfiapur Sleel Plant have requested the Stale Government 10 lock-oul the PI ani ;

(b) if so, what is Ihe reason for s11ch a request ; and

(c) th. docision of Government in Ihe matter?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERING (SHTtt MOHD. SHAFI
QUIlESHI) : (e) No, !'>ir.

(b) and (c). Do nol arise,

Production Capacity of Our8llpar
Steel Plant

237. SHRI VASUDEVAN NAIR:
SHRI BHOOENDRA JHA :
SHRI RAMAVATAR

SHASTRI:
SHIU DHIRESWAR KALITA ;
DY. RANEN SEN:
SffRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI;
SHRI SHRI CHAND GOYAL:
SHRI K. HALDER:

Will tho Minister of STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERINO be pleased to Slate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the present rate of production in the DurlapllT Steel Plant is only 50 per~nt of the capacity;

(a) the reason for this low rate of product ion ; and

(c) the estimated loss annually incurred by tbis low rate of production?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERINO (SHRI MOHO. SHAFl
QURESHI): (n) Production in the mor,th of June, 1970 of steel iniots was about 49 rercent of the planned capacity.

(b) The main reasons for the low rate of production are disturbed industrial relation., i.e. 110-slow taclics, sudden 510ppaaes of work, aberaos, deliberate absenteellm. inter-union rivalry, extensive indiscipline at the shop level etc. as well a~ certain technical inadequ&Cies.

(c) Hindustan Steel Limited has estimated the loss in Durppur Sleel Plant in 1969-70 at about Ro. 14 croreS.

Applications from Birl88 for letting up Industrial UndertakIngs

238. DR. RANEN SEN:
SHRI VASUDl'.VAN NAIR;
SHRI INDRAIfT GUPTA:
Sf!Rl DHIRESWAR KALlT~
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Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND INTERNAL
TRADE be p lensed to state :

(a) whether the applications by the Birla Group for setting up new industrial undertakings in chemicals, gear cutting t('0\5 and cotton seed and other edible oils and cnkes have been examined; and

(b) if so, what aClion has heen taken thereon?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT AND INTERNAL TRADE (SHRI
M_R. KRISHNA) : (a) and (b). Presumably the Question isbased on tho information given in reply to Starred Question
No. 1572 answered on 12th May, 197·) in
wbicb it was stated that three applications from the Birla Group of Industrie.~ for the establishment of New Industrial Undertakings pertain ing to chern icals, gear cutting tools and cotton seed and edible oils industries were received during March and Arril, 1970 and that they were under examination.

The application for chemicals is still under examination. I n so far as Ihe applications relating to gear cutting t(lols and cotton seed oil, cakes and edible oils Rre concerned. the applicants have since submitted revised applications in the relevant prescribed forms for grant of licences for the manufacture of new
:lrlicles in their existing underlaking and for carrying on the business of the undertaking to which licensing provisions rlid 1101 previously apply. respectively, in substitution of their earlier applications for licences for the establishment of new "Ddertakinll" The revised applications
:,re also under examioation.

Su ... ,. Df Handicapped People In Union Territories and States

239. SURI MUHAMMAD SHERIFF
Will tbe Mioister of LAW AND
~OCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey has been conducted of the handicapped 1'4101'141 in the Union TerilOries and in other States of the country; and

(b) if so, the dotails thereof and the steps laken by Government in helping the handicapped in the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI JAGANATH RAO): (a) The
Government of India are not aware of any n~tional survey covering all major categories of handicapped persons cor.duc-Ie j in recent years;

(b) A statement giving information about the step' taken by the Government of India to pomOle the educalion, training and rehabilitation ·or the handicapped is Jaid on the Table of the House. r P/ared in Libra,..I'. Sel' No. L T-3725/70J
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